
Name Position Phone Ext. Fax Email

Adediran, Oluwatosin Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 oluwatosin.adediran@iowa.gov

Alfred, Kollin Executive Officer (641) 472-4242 306 (641) 209-8252 kollin.alfred@iowa.gov

Allen, Cody PPO II (641) 472-4242 491 (641) 209-8252 cody.allen@iowa.gov

Allsup, Zachary PPO II (641) 472-4242 482 (641) 209-8252 zachary.allsup@iowa.gov

Annis-Lanman, Valerie Administrative Officer (641) 472-4242 520 (641) 209-8252 valerie.annis-lanman@iowa.gov

Ashton, Kelly PPO III/SOTP (641) 472-4242 209 (641) 209-8252 kelly.mcdaniel@iowa.gov

Ashton, Ronnie PPO III/SOTP (641) 472-4242 327 (641) 209-8252 ronnie.ashton@iowa.gov

Bachman, Bryce Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 bryce.bachman@iowa.gov

Baker, Jaime Community Treatment Coord. (641) 472-4242 333 (641) 209-8252 jaime.baker@iowa.gov

Baker, Nick PPO Supervisor (641) 472-4242 305 (641) 209-8252 nicholas.baker@iowa.gov

Baker, Sa'Quiriez Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 saquiriez.baker@iowa.gov

Balbort, Roy Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 roy.balbort@iowa.gov

Baylark, Rayshawn Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 rayshawn.baylark@iowa.gov

Blanco, Matt PPO II (641) 472-4242 236 (641) 209-8252 matt.blanco@iowa.gov

Borah, Marian Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 marian.borah@iowa.gov

Bradfield, Kim Systems Administrator (641) 472-4242 599 (641) 209-8252 kim.bradfield@iowa.gov

Bragg, Paula Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 paula.bragg@iowa.gov

Brannan, Nicole PPO II (641) 472-4242 231 (641) 209-8252 nicole.brannan@iowa.gov

Brereton, Jennifer PPO III/SOTP (641) 472-4242 589 (641) 209-8252 jennifer.brereton@iowa.gov

Briscoe, Dustin Probation/Parole Officer I (641) 472-4242 307 (641) 209-8252 dustin.briscoe@iowa.gov

Brown, Jesse PPO I (641) 472-4242 258 (641) 209-8252 jesse.brown@iowa.gov

Campbell, Colton Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 colton.campbell@iowa.gov

Carr, Teri Secretary (641) 472-4242 251 (641) 209-8252 teri.carr@iowa.gov

Clayton, Nicholas Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 nicholas.clayton@iowa.gov

Coleman, Morgan PPO I (641) 472-4242 512 (641) 209-8252 morgan.coleman@iowa.gov

Deen, Jonathan HRU/PPO III (641) 472-4242 485 (641) 209-8252 jonathan.deen@iowa.gov

DeVore, Dena Secretary (641) 472-4242 203 (641) 209-8252 dena.devore@iowa.gov

Detrick, Katie PPO II (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 katie.detrick@iowa.gov

Dobson, Donna Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 donna.dobson@iowa.gov

Eckert, Kristina PPO III/SOTP/Drug Court (641) 472-4242 210 (641) 209-8252 kristina.eckert@iowa.gov

Epperson, Lindsay Community Treatment Coord. (641) 472-4242 257 (641) 209-8252 lindsay.epperson@iowa.gov

Evinger, Brad HRU/PPO III (641) 472-4242 brad.evinger@iowa.gov

Fell, Dan Director (641) 472-4242 326 (641) 209-8252 dan.fell@iowa.gov

Fenton-Smith, Nicole Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 nicole.fenton-smith@iowa.gov

Forthenberry, Anthony Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 anthony.forthenberry@iowa.gov

Geerdes, Mick Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 mick.geerdes@iowa.gov

Harbison, Nycole Residential Supervisor (641) 472-4242 201 (641) 209-8252 nycole.harbison@iowa.gov

Hasley, Jeffrey Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 jeffrey.hasley@iowa.gov

Hale, Stephanie Community Treatment Coord. (641) 472-4242 stephanie.hale@iowa.gov

Henry, Dalton PO II (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 dalton.henry@iowa.gov

Hocker, Ashley Secretary (641) 472-4242 480 (641) 209-8252 ashley.hocker@iowa.gov

Houk, Donald Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 donald.houk@iowa.gov

Houk, Lisa Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 lisa.houk@iowa.gov

Huffine, Joshua Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 joshua.huffine@iowa.gov

Huffman, Tracie Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 tracie.huffman@iowa.gov

Humble, Adam PPO II (641) 472-4242 504 (641) 209-8252 adam.humble@iowa.gov

Humphrey, Rob Jr. PPO II (641) 472-4242 343 (641) 209-8252 rob.humphrey@iowa.gov

Imhoff, Melanie Administrative Assistant (641) 472-4242 585 (641) 209-8252 melanie.imhoff@iowa.gov

Jacobs, Jerry Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 jerry.jacobs@iowa.gov

Jones, Faye Secretary (641) 472-4242 233 (641) 209-8252 faye.jones@iowa.gov

Jones, Heather PPO II (641) 472-4242 308 (641) 209-8252 heather.jones@iowa.gov

Jones, Jason HRU/PPO III (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 jason.jones@iowa.gov

Kappel, Holly Cook (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 holly.kappel@iowa.gov

Kindig, Kelly Food Service Coordinator (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 kelly.kindig@iowa.gov

Kirkland, Travis Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 travis.kirkland@iowa.gov

Knotts, Mike Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 mike.knotts@iowa.gov

Kreiss, Colby PPO Supervisor (641) 472-4242 252 (641) 209-8252 colby.kreiss@iowa.gov

Kruse, Linda Food Service Leader (641) 472-4242 347 (641) 209-8252 linda.kruse@iowa.gov

Lacy, Patrick Division Manager (641) 472-4242 321 (641) 209-8252 patrick.lacy@iowa.gov



Lambert, Daryl Residential Manager (641) 472-4242 340 (641) 209-8252 daryl.lambert@iowa.gov

LaRue, Shawn PPO II (641) 472-4242 234 (641) 209-8252 shawn.larue@iowa.gov

Leffler, Justin PPO III (641) 472-4242 483 (641) 209-8252 justin.leffler@iowa.gov

Lloyd, Brandi PO II (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 brandi.lloyd@iowa.gov

Marquardt, Lynne PO II (641) 472-4242 309 (641) 209-8252 lynne.marquardt@iowa.gov

McGill, Thilea Secretary (641) 472-4242 250 (641) 209-8252 thilea.mcgill@iowa.gov

McMahon, Themis Accounting Technician (641) 472-4242 555 (641) 209-8252 themis.mcmahon@iowa.gov

Munson, Christin Community Treatment Coord. (641) 472-4242 342 christin.munson@iowa.gov

Nichols, Adam Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 adam.nichols@iowa.gov

Nichols, Clint PPO II (641) 472-4242 208 (641) 209-8252 clinton.nichols@iowa.gov

Nichols, Mariah Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 mariah.nichols@iowa.gov

Norton, Linda Executive Officer (641) 472-4242 554 (641) 209-8252 linda.norton@iowa.gov

Novak, Misti Secretary (641) 472-4242 501 (641) 209-8252 misti.novak@iowa.gov

Nuno, Jordan Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 jordan.nuno@iowa.gov

Nuno, Stephanie Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 stephanie.nuno@iowa.gov

Oden, Stacy Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 stacy.oden@iowa.gov

Oetken, JoAnn Secretary (641) 472-4242 302 (641) 209-8252 joann.oetken@iowa.gov

Price, Jeff PPO II (641) 472-4242 256 (641) 209-8252 jeff.price@iowa.gov

Reed, Lana PPO I (641) 472-4242 205 (641) 209-8252 lana.reed@iowa.gov

Remmark, Vince Assistant Director (641) 472-4242 587 (641) 209-8252 vince.remmark@iowa.gov

Riley, Greg PPO II (641) 472-4242 260 (641) 209-8252 greg.riley@iowa.gov

Robbins, Jonathan PPO I/PSI (641) 472-4242 481 (641) 209-8252 jonathan.robbins@iowa.gov

Robinson, Ted Residential Manager (641) 472-4242 202 (641) 209-8252 ted.robinson@iowa.gov

Rodriguez-Infante, Rigoberto Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 r.rodriguez-infante@iowa.gov

Rosenberg, Kurt PPO Supervisor (641) 472-4242 519 (641) 209-8252 kurt.rosenberg@iowa.gov

Ryland, Christopher PPO II (641) 472-4242 492 (641) 209-8252 christopher.ryland@iowa.gov

Schakel, Michael PPO II (641) 472-4242 204 (641) 209-8252 michaelj.schakel@iowa.gov

Scholtus, Logan Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 logan.scholtus@iowa.gov

Schwandt, Derek PPO III/SOTP (641) 472-4242 349 (641) 209-8252 derek.schwandt@iowa.gov

Severs, Charles Residential Supervisor (641) 472-4242 341 (641) 209-8252 charles.severs@iowa.gov

Shepherd, Judith Food Service Leader (641) 472-4242 212 (641) 209-8252 judith.shepherd@iowa.gov

Simmons, Dakota PPO II - MH Court (641) 472-4242 213 (641) 209-8252 dakota.simmons@iowa.gov

Simpson, Sundi PPO II (641) 472-4242 312 (641) 209-8252 sundi.simpson@iowa.gov

Smith, Christina Community Treatment Coord. (641) 472-4242 211 (641) 209-8252 christina.smith@iowa.gov

Smith, Mark PPO III/SOTP (641) 472-4242 235 (641) 209-8252 marka.smith@iowa.gov

Smith, Steve PPO II (641) 472-4242 230 (641) 209-8252 steven.smith@iowa.gov

Spencer, Mandi Secretary (641) 472-4242 304 (641) 209-8252 mandi.spencer@iowa.gov

Steil, Jason PPO II (641) 472-4242 237 (641) 209-8252 jason.steil@iowa.gov

Suchomski, Kevin Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 kevin.suchomski@iowa.gov

VanAntwerp, Stacy Ottumwa Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 stacyvanantwerp@iowa.gov

Waller, Pre'Osha Burlington Residential Officer (641) 472-4242 (641) 209-8252 preosha.waller@iowa.gov

Ward, Kevin PPO II (641) 472-4242 253 (641) 209-8252 kevin.ward@iowa.gov

White, Alisha PPO II (641) 472-4242 530 (641) 209-8252 alisha.white@iowa.gov

White, Miranda Community Treatment Coord. (641) 472-4242 314 (641) 209-8252 miranda.white@iowa.gov

Zahner, Brenda PPO II (641) 472-4242 303 (641) 209-8252 brenda.zahner@iowa.gov  


